AGENDA

PARTNERSHIP FOR OBSERVATION OF THE GLOBAL OCEANS (POGO-4)

22 - 24 January, 2003

Wrest Point Casino Hotel, Hobart, Tasmania, Australia

Wednesday, January 22

08:30

09:10
09:30
09:50
10:10

10:30

11:00
11:30
11:50
12:10

12:30

14:30
14:50
15:10
15:30

18:00

18:00

Chair: Nan Bray

Opening

Welcome Address and Logistics: Nan Bray

Introduction of Participants

Adoption of the Agenda: Charles Kennel

Approval of Minutes of the Third Meeting of POGO: Charles Kennel
Opening Remarks: Howard Roe

Main Themes: Regional Focus: Indian Ocean

Argo in the Indian Ocean; climate observations: Susan Wijffels
CLIVAR: Howard Cattle

Global Climate Observation System: Ed Harrison

Southern Ocean Observations: Steve Rintoul

Coffee

Chair: Jan de Leeuw

Regional Focus: Indian Ocean

Direction of IOGOOS: K. Radhakrishnan

The Coastal GOOS Perspective: Tom Malone

Issues in Biodiversity: Keith Sainsbury

JAMSTEC time-series observation for biogeochemistry: Makio Honda

Lunch

Chair: Jean Louis Fellous

Data Issues

Ocean Biogeographical Information System (OBIS): Jesse Ausubel
Report of POGO WG: Shubha Sathyendranath

Current Efforts and Issues in Data Management: Neville Smith
Breakout Sessions (Coffee to be served in Breakout Rooms)

1. Southern Ocean: Chair: Steve Rintoul / Howard Roe

2. Indian Ocean: Chair: K. Radhakrishnan / Ian Poiner

3. Data Issues: Chair: Neville Smith / Edward Hill

Adjourn

Informal Reception (Wrest Point)



Thursday, January 23

Chair: Charlie Kennel
Capacity Building
08:30 Fellowship Programme and SEREAD: Shubha Sathyendranath
08:50 JAMSTEC Mirai Cruise in the S. Hemisphere: Yasushi Yoshikawa
09:20 SA Biodiversity Workshop, ASI, Primary Production Training Course:
Victor Ariel Gallardo
09:50 Strategic Framework for Ocean Capacity Building: Thomas Ajayi

Links to other Agencies and Programmes
10:10 New NOAA Initiatives: Stan Wilson
10:30 Coffee Break

Chair: Tony Knap

World Summit on Sustainable Development
11:00 POGO-IOC Partnership within WSSD: Shubha Sathyendranath
11:10 WSSD and the Oceans: Patricio Bernal
11:30 Discussion led by Patrico Bernal: POGO response to WSSD
12:30 Lunch

Chair: Ian Poiner
Institutional Reports

14:30 Chinese ocean observation and research in Indian Ocean and others:
Weidong Yu
14:50 Other Institutional Reports

15:30 Reports of Working Groups, Action Items
(Coffee will be available in the meeting room)

15:30 Report on Data Issues

16:00 Report on Indian Ocean
16:40 Report on Southern Ocean
17:20 Recommendations for Action

18:00 Adjourn

19:00 CSIRO Dinner



Friday, January 24

08:30
08:30
09:30

10:30

11:00

12:30

14:00

Chair: Masato Chijiya

POGO Business

POGO Membership; Finance: Shubha Sathyendranath
Report on Biology WG: Shubha Sathyendranath

Coffee Break

Chair: Howard Roe

POGO Business (Continued)

POGO Web site: Shubha Sathyendranath

POGO M & O Group: Don Michel

Venue, Dates and Theme of POGO 5: Masato Chijiya
Election of New Office Bearers: Tony Knap

Lunch

Visit to CSIRO



