# AGENDA PARTNERSHIP FOR OBSERVATION OF THE GLOBAL OCEANS (POGO-4)

#### 22 – 24 January, 2003

#### Wrest Point Casino Hotel, Hobart, Tasmania, Australia

#### Wednesday, January 22

14:50 15:10 15:30	Report of POGO WG: Shubha Sathyendranath Current Efforts and Issues in Data Management: Neville Smith Breakout Sessions (Coffee to be served in Breakout Rooms)
14:30	Chair: Jean Louis Fellous Data Issues Ocean Biogeographical Information System (OBIS): Jesse Ausubel
12:30	Lunch
12:10	JAMSTEC time-series observation for biogeochemistry: Makio Hond
11:50	Issues in Biodiversity: Keith Sainsbury
11:30	The Coastal GOOS Perspective: <b>Tom Malone</b>
11:00	Chair: Jan de Leeuw Regional Focus: Indian Ocean Direction of IOGOOS: K. Radhakrishnan
10:30	Coffee
10:10	Southern Ocean Observations: Steve Rintoul
09:50	Global Climate Observation System: Ed Harrison
09:30	CLIVAR: Howard Cattle
09:10	Main Themes: Regional Focus: Indian Ocean Argo in the Indian Ocean; climate observations: Susan Wijffels
08:30	Chair: Nan Bray Opening Welcome Address and Logistics: Nan Bray Introduction of Participants Adoption of the Agenda: Charles Kennel Approval of Minutes of the Third Meeting of POGO: Charles Kennel Opening Remarks: Howard Roe

## Thursday, January 23

	Chair: Charlie Kennel
08:30	Capacity Building Fellowship Programme and SEREAD: Shubha Sathyendranath
08:50	JAMSTEC <i>Mirai</i> Cruise in the S. Hemisphere: <b>Yasushi Yoshikawa</b>
09:20	SA Biodiversity Workshop, ASI, Primary Production Training Course:
07.20	Victor Ariel Gallardo
09:50	Strategic Framework for Ocean Capacity Building: Thomas Ajayi
	Links to other Agencies and Programmes
10:10	New NOAA Initiatives: Stan Wilson
10:30	Coffee Break
	Chair: Tony Knap
	World Summit on Sustainable Development
11:00	POGO-IOC Partnership within WSSD: Shubha Sathyendranath
11:10	WSSD and the Oceans: Patricio Bernal
11:30	Discussion led by Patrico Bernal: POGO response to WSSD
12:30	Lunch
	Chair: Ian Poiner
	Institutional Reports
14:30	Chinese ocean observation and research in Indian Ocean and others:
	Weidong Yu
14:50	Other Institutional Reports
15:30	Reports of Working Groups, Action Items
	(Coffee will be available in the meeting room)
15:30	Report on Data Issues
16:00	Report on Indian Ocean
16:40	Report on Southern Ocean
17:20	Recommendations for Action
18:00	Adjourn
19:00	CSIRO Dinner

### Friday, January 24

	Chair: Masato Chijiya
08:30	POGO Business
08:30	POGO Membership; Finance: Shubha Sathyendranath
09:30	Report on Biology WG: Shubha Sathyendranath
10:30	Coffee Break
	Chair: Howard Roe
11:00	POGO Business (Continued)
	POGO Web site: Shubha Sathyendranath
	POGO M & O Group: Don Michel
	Venue, Dates and Theme of POGO 5: Masato Chijiya
	Election of New Office Bearers: Tony Knap
12:30	Lunch
14:00	Visit to CSIRO